

## AGENDA YANCEY COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS REGULAR BUSINESS MEETING SEPTEMBER 9, 2024 6:00 PM

- I. Call to Order Chairman Jeff Whitson
- II. Invocation and Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag
- III. Approval of the Agenda
- IV. Consent Agenda
  - a. Approval of August 12th, 2024 Regular Meeting Minutes
  - b. Approval of Authority to Operate Provide Medical Response Services Yancey County Rescue Squad
  - c. Approval of Authority to Operate Provide Medium Rescue Services Yancey County Rescue Squad
  - d. Approval of Statewide Mutual Aid Agreement EMPG Grant for Emergency Management
  - e. Approval of AIA Yancey County Public Safety Facility
  - f. Approval of AIA Yancey County 911 Communications Center
  - g. Approval of Moseley Architects Post Bid Addendum #2 Public Safety and 911 Center
  - h. Approval of Tax Release/Adjustments 2024
  - i. August 2024 Tax Collection Reports Informational
- V. Department Head Updates
  - a. Sonya Morgan Department of Social Services Director
  - b. Kristy Bryant Emergency Medical Services Director
- VI. Mitchell/Yancey Substance Abuse Task Force (MYSATF) Anti Stigma Presentation Andrea Howell
- VII. VAYA Health Dustin Burleson
  - a. Approval of Memorandum of Transportation Agreement Yancey County Sheriff's Office
- VIII. Danny McIntosh, Interim Tax Administrator Tax Refund-Releases/Late Applications
  - a. Elderly or Disabled Tax Exemption Late Application Approval (4)

- IX. County Manager's Report Lynn Austin
  - a. Duke Energy Easement Landfill
  - b. Yearly Leases County Buildings
  - c. Ray Cort Park Phase II Bid Award
  - d. Kid Mountain Playground Part F Grant Update
  - e. Bike Amenities NCDHHS Grant Award
  - f. Amendment RESOLUTION by the County of Yancey to Direct the Expenditure of Opioid Settlement Funds Freedom Life Yancey
- X. County Commissioners' Report
- XI. County Attorney's Report Donny Laws
- XII. Public Comments
- XIII. Adjourn